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Consultation Log of the Andersons Clay Mine Project

OEH peter.ewin@environment.nsw.gov.au | Letter Sent via email 21/06/2017 23/6/2017 email See list of potential stakeholders
7I\ﬁcorp ir;formafion@ntscorp.com.au 1 L;et?er geﬁt via emﬁ f 21/06/2017 |
National Native Title
Tribunal
Office of Registrar Aboriginal | adminofficer@oralra.nsw.gov.au Letter Sent via email 21/06/2017 | 26/06/2017 email does not appear to have Registered
Land Rights Act Aboriginal Owners suggests contacting Albury
_ district LALC
Albury City Council fzaknich@alburycity.nsw.gov.au Letter Sent via email 21/06/2017 | |
Murray Local Land Services chris.cumming@lls.nsw.gov.au Letter Sent via email 21/06/2017 | 28/7/17 | email Suggested contacting Albury LALC and will
angelina.moore- provide a list of RAPS- in process of updating
tabuteau@lis.nsw.gov.au
Albury and District LALC lalcalbury@bigpond.com Letter Sent via email 21/06/2017 | | ‘
Aboriginal Land Council- stu.jordan@alc.org.au Letter Sent via email 8/02/2017 | 8/02/2017 email Albury LALC is not currently operating, will
South Zone branch pass on letter to individual members
| previously involved in the LALAC
Local Newspaper ‘ ‘
Border Mail 23/06/2017 | ’
OEH list of potential . :
stakeholders B
Albury and District LALC lalcalbury@bigpond.com Letter Sent via email 26/06/2017 18/7/17- ED called no answer, could not leave

ceo@alburydistrictlalc.org

message
19/7/17- ED called no answer

sent a follow up email to
admin@alburydistrictlalc.org- email bounced-
sent letter via post instead

28/7/17- ED called- no answer no voicemail
option

2/8/17- ED Called no answer
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Yalmambirrra

Mungabareena Aboriginal

Corporation

Wiradjuri Council of Elders

Denise McGrath

Leonie Mclntosh
Nancy Rooke
Dan Clegg

Methodology
Yalmambirrra

| Leonie Mclntosh

Fieldwork

b Draft Report
Yalmambirrra

Leonie Mclntosh

' Yalmambirrra
Leonie Mclntosh

' Leonie Mcintosh
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Email: yalmambirra@outlook.com

| Michael Cutmore (CEO)

1 Hovell Street
WODONGA VIC 3690
Ngangaanha (Chair)
28 Hodges Street
PARKES NSW 2870

denise.mcgrath@hotmail.com

leonieandtjanarra@gmail.com

399 Wantigong Street
NORTH ALBURY NSW 2640

way2deadly@gmail.com

Email: yalmambirra@outlook.com

leonieandtjanarra@gmail.com

Letter Sent via email

Letter sent via post

Letter sent via post

Letter Sent via email

Letter Sent via email
Letter sent via post

Letter Sent via email

Methodology Sent via
email

Methodology Sent
via email

| NGH sent draft report

for review

NGH sent draft report
for review

NGH sent email
reminder for comments

NGH sent email
reminder for comments

phone call left message
re comments

26/06/2017

' 26/06/2017

26/06/2017

26/06/2017
26/06/2017

26/06/2017

26/06/2017

15/08/17

29/08/17

| 28/06/17

| 28/08/17

17/08/2017

23/07/2018 |

23/07/2018

20/08/2018

20/08/2018

22/08/2018

email

email

email

email

email

| email

email

Apologised for late reply, would like to
register

Response required by 12th September
Responded via email with rates and queries
re insurance- no comment on methodology

Response required by 28th September

| No RAPs attended the fieldwork

" due date for comments 20 August 2018

due date for comments 20 August 2018

asked for comments, reminded today was
closing date
asked for comments, reminded today was
closing date



Public Notice placed in the Border Mail on 23th of June 2017.
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