## APPENDIX A ABORIGINAL COMMUNITY CONSULTATION

17-267 Final



1

## DOC18/188640

## Consultation Log of the Andersons Clay Mine Project

Organisation	Contact	Action	Date Sent	Reply Date	Replied by	Response
OEH	peter.ewin@environment.nsw.gov.au	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017	23/6/2017	email	See list of potential stakeholders
NTScorp	information@ntscorp.com.au	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017			
National Native Title Tribunal						
Office of Registrar Aboriginal Land Rights Act	adminofficer@oralra.nsw.gov.au	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017	26/06/2017	email	does not appear to have Registered Aboriginal Owners suggests contacting Albury district LALC
Albury City Council	fzaknich@alburycity.nsw.gov.au	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017			
Murray Local Land Services	chris.cumming@lls.nsw.gov.au angelina.moore- tabuteau@lls.nsw.gov.au	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017	28/7/17	email	Suggested contacting Albury LALC and will provide a list of RAPS- in process of updating
Albury and District LALC	lalcalbury@bigpond.com	Letter Sent via email	21/06/2017			
Aboriginal Land Council- South Zone branch	stu.jordan@alc.org.au	Letter Sent via email	8/02/2017	8/02/2017	email	Albury LALC is not currently operating, will pass on letter to individual members previously involved in the LALAC
Local Newspaper			7	7	1	
Border Mail			23/06/2017			
OEH list of potential stakeholders						
Albury and District LALC	lalcalbury@bigpond.com ceo@alburydistrictlalc.org	Letter Sent via email	26/06/2017			18/7/17- ED called no answer, could not leave message 19/7/17- ED called no answer sent a follow up email to admin@alburydistrictlalc.org- email bounced- sent letter via post instead 28/7/17- ED called- no answer no voicemail option 2/8/17- ED Called no answer

17-267 Final

Yalmambirrra	Email: yalmambirra@outlook.com	Letter Sent via email	26/06/2017	28/06/17	email	
Mungabareena Aboriginal Corporation	Michael Cutmore (CEO) 1 Hovell Street WODONGA VIC 3690	Letter sent via post	26/06/2017			
Wiradjuri Council of Elders	Ngangaanha (Chair) 28 Hodges Street PARKES NSW 2870	Letter sent via post	26/06/2017			
Denise McGrath	denise.mcgrath@hotmail.com	Letter Sent via email	26/06/2017			
Leonie McIntosh	leonieandtjanarra@gmail.com	Letter Sent via email	26/06/2017	28/08/17	email	Apologised for late reply, would like to register
Nancy Rooke	399 Wantigong Street NORTH ALBURY NSW 2640	Letter sent via post	26/06/2017			
Dan Clegg	way2deadly@gmail.com	Letter Sent via email	26/06/2017			
Methodology						
Yalmambirrra	Email: yalmambirra@outlook.com	Methodology Sent via email	15/08/17	17/08/2017	email	Response required by 12th September Responded via email with rates and queries re insurance- no comment on methodology
Leonie McIntosh	leonieandtjanarra@gmail.com	Methodology Sent via email	29/08/17			Response required by 28th September
Fieldwork						No RAPs attended the fieldwork
Draft Report				-		
Yalmambirrra		NGH sent draft report for review	23/07/2018		email	due date for comments 20 August 2018
Leonie McIntosh		NGH sent draft report for review	23/07/2018		email	due date for comments 20 August 2018
Yalmambirrra		NGH sent email reminder for comments	20/08/2018		email	asked for comments, reminded today was closing date
Leonie McIntosh		NGH sent email reminder for comments	20/08/2018		email	asked for comments, reminded today was closing date
Leonie McIntosh		phone call left message re comments	22/08/2018			

17-267 Final

## Public Notice placed in the Border Mail on 23th of June 2017.



17-267 Final

